1-21
AMETEK National Controls Corp. • 1725 Western Drive • West Chicago, Illinois 60185 • Tel: 800-323-2593 • 630-231-5900 • FAX: 630-231-1377 • www.nationalcontrols.com
TIME DELAY RELAYS
Delay On Break (Retriggerable)
Q3F Series
FEATURES
100% functionally tested
Solid state digital timing

Polarity Shown is
for DC Models
ORDERING INFORMATION
Trigger time (start switch closure) 20 ms 20 ms 20 ms 20 ms
Reset time 200 ms 300 ms 200 ms 200 ms
Min. load 5 mA 5 mA 2 mA 2 mA
Max. leakage current 10 uA 10 uA 200 uA 300 uA
Voltage drop at 1 A 2.1 V max. 3.2 V max. 3.3 V max. 3.3 V max.
Power consumption 2.6 W 3.7 VA max. 4.3 VA max. 5.8 VA max.
Peak 1 cycle surge 4 A 4 A 20 A 20 A
Protection 8.8j. MOV 8.8j. MOV 30j. MOV 30j. MOV
TIME RANGE 12 VDC +10% 24 VAC/DC +10% 120 VAC +10% 240 VAC +10%
.05 to 1 sec. Q3F-00001-326 Q3F-00001-327 Q3F-00001-321 —
.25 to 5 sec. Q3F-00005-326 — Q3F-00005-321 Q3F-00005-325
.5 to 10 sec. Q3F-00010-326 Q3F-00010-327 Q3F-00010-321 Q3F-00010-325
3 to 60 sec. Q3F-00060-326 Q3F-00060-327 — —
15 to 300 sec. — Q3F-00300-327 Q3F-00300-321 Q3F-00300-325
30 to 600 sec. — Q3F-00600-327 — —
180 to 3600 sec. Q3F-03600-326 Q3F-03600-327 Q3F-03600-321 Q3F-03600-325
.25 to 5 hrs. — Q3F-18000-327 Q3F-18000-321 —
.5 to 10 hrs. Q3F-36000-326 — Q3F-36000-321 Q3F-36000-325
Optional Potentiometer: Part Number ASY-0001M-450
MECHANICAL
Termination: .25” x .032” male fast-on
terminals